BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: MILBURN L ANDERSON, v. Respondent: JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF **EQUALIZATION.** Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Docket Number: 42793 Name: Milburn L Anderson Address: 7001 W 48th Ave Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 Phone Number: (303) 424-7187

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 003737

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 86,230.00 Improvements \$\frac{103,770.00}{190,000.00}

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 11th day of February, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

February 10, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Jackie J. Brown

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

SEAL

SEAL

SEAL

STATE OF COLORADO

ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number:	42793	_		日
County Schedule Number:	003737	_		<u> </u>
				Land of the second of the seco
STIPULATION (As To Ta	x Year <u>2003</u> A	Actual Value)		PH 12: 37
				<u> </u>
MILBURN L. ANDERSO	NT.			i i i
Petitioner(s),	19			
(-),				
vs.				
JEFFERSON COUNTY BO	A DD OE EOI	IAI IZATION		
Respondent.	ARD OF EQU	JALIZATION	•	
-				
Petitioner(s) and Re				
2003 valuation of the subject to enter its order based on the	is Stipulation.	I jointly move	ille board of Assess	ment Appears
	--			
Petitioner(s) and Re	spondent agre	e and stipulate	as follows:	
1 The property cub	ignt to this Stir	aulation is doss	mihad as fallous.	
1. The property sub BLOCK 6 WHEATRID			ribed as follows:	
2. The subject proper	erty je oloccifia	d ac racidantia	l property	
2. The subject prope	orty is classifie	as <u>residentia</u>	i property.	
3. The County Asse	ssor originally	assigned the f	ollowing actual valu	ie to the subject
property for tax year 2003:				
Land	\$ <u>116,230</u>			
Improvements		_		
Total	\$ 230,230	_ _		
4 After a timely an	neal to the Bos	erd of Faugliza	tion the Board of E	Equalization valued the
subject property as follows:	pear to the Boa	nu or Equaliza	don, the Board of E	quanzation valued the
2 1 1 ·· J ··· · · · · · ·				
Land	\$ <u>116,230</u>			
Improvements Total	\$ <u>105,270</u>			
Total	\$ <u>221,500</u>			

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 2003 actual value for the subject property:

Land $$\underline{86,230}$ Improvements $$\underline{103,770}$ Total $$\underline{190,000}$ The valuation, as established a

- 6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2003.
- 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

 CONSIDERATION GIVE FOR PROXIMITY OF 1-70 HIGHWAY AND COMMERCIAL

 DEVELOPMENT. LAND HAS NO VIEW AND HALF OF LOT IS ON STEEP TERRAIN.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on MARCH 1,2004 (date) at 3:00PM (time) be vacated; or, a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals ___ (check if appropriate).

DATED this <u>3RD</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY 2004</u>.

Milliam S. Anderson.

Petitioner(s) or Attorney

Petitioner(s) or Attorney
MILBURN L. ANDERSON

Address:

7001 W. 48TH AVE WHEAT RIDGE, CO 80033

Telephone: 303-424-7187

County Attorney for Respondent Board of Equalization

Board of Equalization

Address /

100 Jefferson County Pkwy

Golden, CO 80419

Telephone: 303-27-1-8600

County Assessor LOUIS D'AURIO

Address:

100 Jefferson County Pkwy Golden, CO 80419-2500

Telephone: <u>303-271-8600</u>

Docket Number 42793

Schedule Number 003737